

## South Bay Workforce Investment Board

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE South Bay Workforce Investment

Board

11539 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 500

Hawthorne, CA 90250

February 19, 2014 Contact: Jan Vogel 310-970-7700

## THE SOUTH BAY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD AWARDED CERTIFICATION "HIGH-PERFORMING WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD" BY THE CALIFORNIA WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD

**HAWTHORNE** -- The South Bay Workforce Investment Board (SBWIB) has received high-performing WIB certification by the California Workforce Investment Board (CWIB) in its recent announcement. Only 16 of the 49 California Workforce Investment Boards (WIBs) were designated as high-performing.

Jan Vogel, CEO, SBWIB stated; "We are thrilled that our hard work is recognized in such a way. Our continued effort is to provide and create programs and services that are relevant to the needs of our area's regional labor market with a focus on high-wage industry sectors. This designation may provide additional funding to high-performing WIBs which would translate into greater benefits for constituent populations."

For more information please contact Jan Vogel.

# # # #